
Premier JWW 8" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 50

Honey Karen Kearney100 40.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 46.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Purchase Carol Kelly33.03 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Caroline Judy PawsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 48

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 36.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature Poodle

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 38.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 44.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Mo Sheila McCormick100 46.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harper Jan Van SyckelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 45

Nym Barbara Cherry100 38.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Brittany

Dino Michael Labriola100 40.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall35.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 42

Decker Alicia Kerr100 37.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash34.28 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch34.28 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Measure Hannah Phelps36.22 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams54.04 NQ 0 2 0 0 13Standard Schnauzer

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 46

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 40.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 45.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 24" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Remy Kathy Lesinski38.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson39.03 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Weimaraner

Riptide Christie McNamara39.24 NQ 3 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick46.84 NQ 0 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Premier JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 42

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 55

Skye Claudia McGuire100 38.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Poodle

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 47.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 53

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 45.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 47.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 47

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 40.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett39.26 NQ 0 2 3 0 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 51

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 36.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek100 40.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20"P Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 52

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle35.92 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 49

Harper Jan Van Syckel33.02 NQ 1 3 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 47

Bitzi Denise Baker42.12 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Giory Teri Desrosiers35.65 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Sullenberger Karen Frink36.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Paul Barbara Cherry39.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Jewel Jonna Sciacca39.72 NQ 3 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Ellie Nicki HyslopNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Rosette Sterling Moffat55.67 NQ 1 2 0 0 8Great Dane

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 52

Purchase Carol Kelly100 26.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 31.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle

Polly Joan Shute100 33.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shih Tzu

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 36.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire100 36.59 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 41.77 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 46.41 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Blu Catherine Williams37.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Caroline Judy Pawson41.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Nike Judy Pawson42.78 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Papillon

Logan Kristen Boentgen42.98 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Very Janet Officer52.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 49

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 29.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 30.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 33.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Mo Sheila McCormick100 35.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 36.52 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson26.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers52.98 NQ 2 2 1 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 47

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 27.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 30.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Brittany

Flare Katie Rogers100 30.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 31.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan28.35 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie Rogers36.57 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano37.67 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Gibbs Denise Mondor40.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola44.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Cato Linda Robinson54.26 NQ 3 0 2 0 7Miniature American 
Shepherd

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 23.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 English Springer 
Spaniel

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 26.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 27.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Maserati Linda McHugh100 28.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour100 30.80 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Boeing Karen Frink100 31.06 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 32.07 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 35.98 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Stabyhoun

Measure Hannah Phelps24.29 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers26.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Decker Alicia Kerr27.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett28.54 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Lupine Garth Welch30.79 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro31.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan31.27 NQ 1 1 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Briar Heidi Buck32.16 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett34.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash34.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams38.08 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Hailey Kristen Boentgen39.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Brisket Christina NormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Granite Joseph Juza100 27.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 27.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Dutch Shepherd

Gus Alice Smith100 27.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Riptide Christie McNamara100 27.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 35.45 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 44.07 Q 0 0 0 0 02 All American Dog

Remy Kathy Lesinski27.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett32.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve BassonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 57

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 40.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Buzz Helene Dargis37.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Zoey Laurie Tinti67.29 NQ 2 2 2 0 17Golden Retriever

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine70.06 NQ 3 1 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 57

Angie Alicia Kerr100 32.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 40.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Kit Janet Officer100 48.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Asher Beth Charette100 50.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Scottish Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 56.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson33.50 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 54

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 26.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 43.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Minion Diana Schryver100 46.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pie Monica Land 
Stathers

38.39 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Buddy Heidi JohnstonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 52

Onee Diane Marshall100 30.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Etta Tracey Deyette100 34.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 37.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Cody Lauren Kanter34.95 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young43.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 36.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

35.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bisbee Valerie Perry36.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Parker Joan Gray44.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Gaius Linda Robinson48.99 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Amelia Charlene Swainamer52.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly DowningNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Jinks Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek100 32.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 35.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Bracco Italiano

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 48.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Belgian Malinois

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek31.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz33.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Twizy Roseann Mandell45.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 75

Very Janet Officer72.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 70

Millie Cheryl Rogers72.39 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Gibbs Denise Mondor100 49.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 50.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 64

Jewel Jonna Sciacca51.87 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0All American Dog

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 68

Rosette Sterling Moffat74.42 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 6Great Dane

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 75

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle100 44.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Polly Joan Shute100 47.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shih Tzu

Honey Karen Kearney100 52.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 53.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 53.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Fox Terrier

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 59.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 66.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier

Nike Judy Pawson64.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Caroline Judy Pawson79.44 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 4Papillon

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Logan Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 70

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 48.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature Poodle

Mo Sheila McCormick100 49.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl53.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Caper Kelly AnsaldoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Harper Jan Van SyckelNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane PlamondonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Dino Michael Labriola100 66.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Bitzi Denise Baker51.11 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Breezy Margaret Jewett53.78 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan57.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall60.94 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cato Linda Robinson62.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nym Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Sulu Susan GiordanoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 64

Measure Hannah Phelps100 40.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 42.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 42.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Briar Heidi Buck100 47.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 50.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Maserati Linda McHugh100 50.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 55.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 55.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Stabyhoun

Lupine Garth Welch41.48 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Butter Kathy Lesinski45.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett45.58 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Decker Alicia Kerr48.13 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Chanel Ann Tremblay52.97 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall53.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett56.99 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Brisket Christina Norman57.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Atticus Robert Mechan58.43 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Hailey Kristen Boentgen60.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Dash Catherine Williams62.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Ava Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 68

Hogan Steve Basson100 41.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Weimaraner

Granite Joseph Juza100 41.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 44.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 45.15 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Dutch Shepherd

Gus Alice Smith100 49.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 51.09 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara44.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick63.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 80

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 70.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 69

Buzz Helene Dargis100 50.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Amelia Charlene Swainamer97 70.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti88.56 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 19Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 80

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 55.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson100 58.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Asher Beth Charette100 73.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 06 Scottish Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 79.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Angie Alicia Kerr55.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Kit Janet Officer84.66 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 75

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 39.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 41.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Cocker Spaniel

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 61.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Buddy Heidi Johnston54.62 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Pie Monica Land 
Stathers

59.64 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Minion Diana Schryver73.72 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Onee Diane Marshall100 61.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

55.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Etta Tracey Deyette56.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cody Lauren Kanter64.48 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young65.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 69

Debbie Cara Armour100 47.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 49.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 60.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Jinks Lizette Durrschmidt40.15 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar51.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Charlie Kimberly Downing56.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gaius Linda Robinson68.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine84.17 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 15Golden Retriever

Parker Joan GrayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 73

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 42.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Labrador Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 73.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek48.76 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira53.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Bracco Italiano

Twizy Roseann Mandell62.17 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz62.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 8" Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Honey Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 65

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 52.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature Poodle

Sushi Jane Plamondon65.93 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Mo Sheila McCormick75.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 60

Mikey Linda Mendenhall48.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola68.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 9All American Dog

Nym Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 55

Measure Hannah Phelps100 49.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr100 50.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lupine Garth Welch51.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Briar Heidi Buck54.48 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro60.99 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Hogan Steve Basson100 53.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Weimaraner

Riptide Christie McNamara54.49 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Smith58.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick64.02 NQ 0 2 2 0 5All American Dog

Spencer Sylvia LeggettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 24"c Fri, Jul 15, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 55

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 70

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 65.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Skye Claudia McGuire61.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp75.00 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 60

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 50.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett54.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

66.89 NQ 1 2 2 0 7Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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